

13.09.2018

Present : Sh. Mukesh Sharma, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Swarn Singh, counsel for defendant with defendant.

All the four sisters of the plaintiff and defendant are present today. This court made efforts for compromise. However, it is seen that compromise is not possible in the matter.

Put up for PE on 17.01.2019.

(Sidharth Sharma)
ADJ-03/East/KKD/Delhi
13.09.2018