

CS No. 2625/16

Raj Kumar Srivastava v. Prabhu Dayal Srivastava

26.09.2019

Present: Sh. Paritosh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 to 8.

Defendant no. 6 in person.

Proxy counsel for Sh. R.K.Singla, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.9 & 10.

Defendant no. 10 in person.

Ms. Bharti, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no.11.

Arguments heard on the pending application.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that on the last date of hearing it was directed that matter shall be taken up at 12.30, however, it was taken earlier and a cost of Rs. 5,000/- was imposed. He requests that cost may be reduced.

Considered.

In these circumstances, the cost is reduced upto 1500/-, which has been paid today itself to all the counsels.

Arguments concluded.

Put up now on **11.10.2019** for orders.

(Sumit Dass)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts-26.09.2019