

23.08.2021

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Swaran Singh, counsel for the defendant through video conference.

Let court notice be issued to the plaintiff and his respective counsel for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 06.10.2021.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
23.08.2021