

07.04.2022

Present: Shri Vivek Pathak, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Shri Swaran Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Written submission filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.
Put up for argument on 26.05.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
07.04.2022