

02/06/2022

Present: Sh. Chetan, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for order at 4.00 p.m.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 02/06/2022

At 4.00 p.m.

Present: None.

Clarification from the counsel for the plaintiff is required with respect to applicability of Section 65-B of Evidence Act as the documents which have been exhibited as Ex.PW1/1 to Ex.PW1/6 appears to computer generated documents.

Also in the interest of justice, issue court notice to the defendant, returnable on **06.08.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 02/06/2022