

10.11.2022

Present: Shri Mukesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Jyoti Madan, proxy counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendant that main counsel
is not available today, hence, adjournment is sought. Last and final opportunity
is granted to the defendant for leading arguments.

Put up for arguments on maintainability of the suit on
02.02.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.11.2022