

**CS no. 2625/16**

**Rajkumar Srivastava VS Prabhu Dayal Srivastava**

10.03.2023

Present: Sh. Aneesh Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff  
along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. M G Wacher, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2, 3, 4  
6, 7 and 8.

Sh. Vineet Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for defendant  
no. 9 and 10.

Sh. Rajkumar Mittal, Ld counsel for proposed  
defendant no.11.

Put up the case as absolute last and final opportunity  
for addressing argument U/o 6 rule 17 CPC filed by plaintiff as  
well as application for impleading the proposed defendant no.11  
subject to cost of Rs. 4,000/- to be deposited with DLSA for  
**20.04.2023.**

**(Kishor Kumar)**  
**ADJ-04, East District,**  
**Karkardooma Courts, Delhi**  
**10.03.2023**