

11.07.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Shri Swaran Singh, ld. counsel for defendant.

Vide separate order pronounced in the open court, the present suit is maintainable.

Put up for admission & denial of documents and framing of issues on 12.09.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.07.2023