

VIRENDER SINGH Vs. HARPAL SINGH

22.05.2024.

Present : Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Swarn Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 along with defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 submits that he is not in contact with the defendant no. 2 and he has no address of defendant no. 2. He further submits that he wants to withdraw his vakalatnama on behalf of the defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Swan Singh is directed to server the notice to the defendant no. 2 and file the proof of communication on NDOH.

Let court notice be issued to the defendant no. 2.

Put up on **03.08.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/22.05.2024