

18 CS 2625/16

RAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAV Vs. PRABHU DAYAL SRIVASTAV
AND OTHERS

24.04.2025

Present : Sh. Jogesh Gupta and Sh. Surender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. R.K. Singhla, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 9 and 10.

Sh. Sanjay Srivastav, defendant no. 6 in person.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is given plaintiff to take
steps subject to cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid by the plaintiff to the defendant no.
9 and 10.

Defendant no. 6 submits that their counsel is not available today
due to marriage of his daughter.

Put up on **09.07.2025**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-24.04.2025