

RAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAV Vs. PRABHU DAYAL SRIVASTAV AND
OTHERS

08.10.2025

Present : Mohd. Yusuf and Sh. Zaheer Ahmad, Ld. counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Raj Kumar Mittal, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 11.
Ms. Bharti, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant no. 11 through VC.
Sh. R.K. Singla and Sh. Pranav Rajpoot, Ld. proxy counsel for the
defendant no. 9 and 10.
Sh. Harsh Vardhan Singh, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2 to 8
along with defendant no. 6.

Cost of ₹1,000/- has been paid by the plaintiff to the learned
counsel for defendants no. 9 and 10.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to file the
requisite court fee.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the
plaintiff to file the requisite court fee.

Put up on **20.12.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.10.2025