

08.06.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Krishan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Raksh Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff in person along
with plaintiff.

No one appeared on behalf of the defendants today despite repeated calls since morning. The matter was again called at 4:00 PM; however, there was still no representation on behalf of the defendants.

In these circumstances, **the defendants are proceeded against ex parte.**

Put up for further proceedings on **30.07.2026.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.06.2026