

RAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAV Vs. PRABHU DAYAL SRIVASTAV AND
OTHERS

10.07.2026

Present : Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Raj Kumar Mittal, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 11 through VC.
Sh. R.K. Singla, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 9 and 10 through VC.

A copy of the judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case titled *Agra Diocesan Trust Association Vs. Anil David & Ors.* has been filed along with a spare copy.

Counsel for defendant nos. 9 and 10 is at liberty to collect the same from the Reader/Ahlmad of this Court against proper acknowledgment.

Some arguments/clarifications have been advanced on the issue of court fee.

Put up for further arguments/clarifications on **06.08.2026 at 2:00 PM.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/10.07.2026